
ANNEXURE I 
Format to be submitted by listed entity on quarterly basis 

1. Name of Listed Entity  - Laurus Labs Limited 
2. Quarter ending  - 31-Dec-2018 

 
I. Composition of Board of Directors 

Title 
(Mr./
Ms) 

Nam
e of 
the 

Direc
tor 

DI
N  

P
A
N 

Category 
(Chairper

son 
/Executive/

Non- 
Executive/ 
Independe

nt/ 
Nominee) 

Date of 
Appoint
ment 

Date 
of 

cessat
ion 

Ten
ure 

No of 
Director
ship in 
listed 

entities 
includin
g this 
listed 
entity 

No of 
members
hips in 
Audit/ 

Stakehol
der 

Committ
ee(s) 

including 
this 

listed 
entity 

No of 
post of 
Chairp
erson 

in 
Audit/ 
Stakeh
older 

Commit
tee 

held in 
listed 

entities 
includin
g this 
listed 
entity 

 
Mr. M. 

Venu 
Gopa
la 
Rao 

00
01
27
04 

ADZ
PM
186
4A 

ID,C & 
NED 

18-May-
2017 

 60 2 4 2 

Mr. Saty
anar
ayan
a 
Chav
a 

00
21
19
21 

AB
WP
C24
07Q 

ED 01-Apr-
2015 

  1 0 0 

Mr. Ravi 
Kum
ar VV 

01
42
41
80 

ACF
PV4
907
L 

ED 01-Apr-
2015 

  1 1 0 

Mr. Chan
drak
anth 
Cher
eddi 

06
83
87
98 

AD
VPC
972
5G 

ED 09-Aug-
2016 

  1 1 0 

Mr. Chun
duru 
Venk
ata 
Laks
hma

06
88
54
53 

AFU
PC5
537
P 

ED 08-Mar-
2018 

  1 0 0 



na 
Rao 

Mrs. Arun
a 
Raje
ndra 
Bhin
ge 

07
47
49
50 

AEF
PB5
388
F 

ID 07-Jul-
2016 

 60 2 1 0 

Mr. Rajes
h 
Kosh
y 
Chan
dy 

07
57
52
40 

ZZZ
ZZ9
999
Z 

ID 27-Jul-
2016 

 60 1 0 0 

Mr. Ram
esh  
Subr
ahm
ania
n 

02
93
30
19 

AG
DPS
775
5D 

ID 09-Aug-
2016 

 60 1 1 1 

Mr. Ravi
ndra
nath 
Kanc
herla 

00
11
79
40 

AAZ
PK5
186
E 

ID 18-May-
2017 

 60 1 0 0 

Mr. Nare
ndra 
Osta
wal 

06
53
04
14 

AA
DP
O93
36J 

NED,ND 29-Oct-
2014 

  2 2 1 

 

 
II. Composition of Comittees 

 
 Audit Committee 

Sr. No. Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership 
1 Ramesh  Subrahmanian ID Chairperson 
2 Aruna Rajendra Bhinge ID Member 
3 M. Venu Gopala Rao ID,C & NED Member 
4 Narendra Ostawal NED,ND Member 

 

 
  Stakeholders Relationship Committee 

Sr. No. Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership 
1 Chandrakanth Chereddi ED Member 
2 Ravi Kumar VV ED Member 
3 Narendra Ostawal NED,ND Chairperson 

 

 
  Risk Management Committee 

Sr. No. Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership 
 

 



  Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
Sr. No. Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership 
1 Rajesh Koshy Chandy ID Member 
2 Narendra Ostawal NED,ND Member 
3 Ramesh  Subrahmanian ID Chairperson 

 

 
III. Meeting of Board of Directors 

 

Date(s) of Meeting (if any) in the 
previous quarter 

Date(s) of Meeting (if any) in the relevant 
quarter 

03-Aug-2018 01-Nov-2018 
24-Sep-2018  

Maximum gap between 
any two consecutive (in 
number of days) 
 37 

 

IV. Meeting of Committees 

 

Name of the committee Date(s) of 
meeting of 
the committee 
in the relevant 
quarter 

Whether 
requirement of 
Quorum met 
(details) 

Date(s) of 
meeting of the 
committee in 
the previous 
quarter 

Audit Committee 01-Nov-2018 2 03-Aug-2018 
Nomination & 
Remuneration Committee 

20-Dec-2018 2  

Maximum gap between 
any two consecutive (in 
number of days) 

 89 

 

V. Related Party Transactions 
Subject Compliance status (Yes/No/NA) 

Whether prior approval of audit committee obtained Not Applicable 
Whether shareholder approval obtained for material 
RPT 

Not Applicable 

Whether details of RPT entered into pursuant to 
omnibus approval have been reviewed by Audit 
Committee 

Not Applicable 

 

VI. Affirmations 

1. The composition of Board of Directors is in terms of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure 
requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Yes 

2. The composition of the following committees is in terms of SEBI(Listing obligations and disclosure 
requirements) Regulations, 2015 

a. Audit Committee - Yes 
b. Nomination & remuneration committee - Yes 
c. Stakeholders relationship committee - Yes 
d. Risk management committee (applicable to the top 100 listed entities) - Not applicable 

3. The committee members have been made aware of their powers, role and responsibilities as 
specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Yes 

4. The meetings of the board of directors and the above committees have been conducted in the 
manner as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.- 
Yes  

5. a. This report and/or the report submitted in the previous quarter has been placed before Board of 
Directors. - Yes 
b. Any comments/observations/advice of Board of Directors may be mentioned here:  



  
 

 
Name  :  G. Venkateswar Reddy 
Designation :   Company Secretary & Compliance Office 
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