ANNEXURE I

Format to be submitted by listed entity on quarterly basis

 Name of Listed Entity
 Quarter ending - Laurus Labs Limited - 31-Dec-2018

I. Co	mpositi	on of	Board	of Directors	}					
Title (Mr./ Ms)	Nam e of the Direc tor	DI N	P A N	Category (Chairper son /Executive/ Non- Executive/ Independe nt/ Nominee)	Date of Appoint ment	Date of cessat ion	Ten ure	No of Director ship in listed entities includin g this listed entity	No of members hips in Audit/ Stakehol der Committ ee(s) including this listed entity	No of post of Chairp erson in Audit/ Stakeh older Commit tee held in listed entities includin g this listed entity
Mr.	M. Venu Gopa la Rao	00 01 27 04	ADZ PM 186 4A	ID,C & NED	18-May- 2017		60	2	4	2
Mr.	Saty anar ayan a Chav a	00 21 19 21	AB WP C24 07Q	ED	01-Apr- 2015			1	0	0
Mr.	Ravi Kum ar VV	01 42 41 80	ACF PV4 907 L	ED	01-Apr- 2015			1	1	0
Mr.	Chan drak anth Cher eddi	06 83 87 98	AD VPC 972 5G	ED	09-Aug- 2016			1	1	0
Mr.	Chun duru Venk ata Laks hma	06 88 54 53	AFU PC5 537 P	ED	08-Mar- 2018			1	0	0

	na								
	Rao								
Mrs.	Arun a Raje ndra Bhin ge	07 47 49 50	AEF PB5 388 F	ID	07-Jul- 2016	60	2	1	0
Mr.	Rajes h Kosh y Chan dy	07 57 52 40	ZZZ ZZ9 999 Z	ID	27-Jul- 2016	60	1	0	0
Mr.	Ram esh Subr ahm ania n	02 93 30 19	AG DPS 775 5D	ID	09-Aug- 2016	60	1	1	1
Mr.	Ravi ndra nath Kanc herla	00 11 79 40	AAZ PK5 186 E	ID	18-May- 2017	60	1	0	0
Mr.	Nare ndra Osta wal	06 53 04 14	AA DP O93 36J	NED,ND	29-Oct- 2014		2	2	1

II. Composition of Comittees

Audit Co	Audit Committee						
Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership				
1	Ramesh Subrahmanian	ID	Chairperson				
2	Aruna Rajendra Bhinge	ID	Member				
3	M. Venu Gopala Rao	ID,C & NED	Member				
4	Narendra Ostawal	NED,ND	Member				

Stakeho	Stakeholders Relationship Committee						
Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership				
1	Chandrakanth Chereddi	ED	Member				
2	Ravi Kumar VV	ED	Member				
3	Narendra Ostawal	NED,ND	Chairperson				

Risk Mai	nagement Committee		
Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership

Nominat	Nomination and Remuneration Committee						
Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership				
1	Rajesh Koshy Chandy	ID	Member				
2	Narendra Ostawal	NED,ND	Member				
3	Ramesh Subrahmanian	ID	Chairperson				

III. Meeting of Board of Directors								
Date(s) of Meeting (if any) in the previous quarter	quarter	Maximum gap between any two consecutive (in number of days)						
03-Aug-2018	01-Nov-2018	37						
24-Sep-2018								

IV. Meeting of Committees						
Name of the committee	Date(s) of meeting of the committee in the relevant quarter	Whether requirement of Quorum met (details)		Maximum gap between any two consecutive (in number of days) 89		
Audit Committee	01-Nov-2018	2	03-Aug-2018			
Nomination &	20-Dec-2018	2				
Remuneration Committee						

V. Related Party Transactions						
Subject	Compliance status (Yes/No/NA)					
Whether prior approval of audit committee obtained	Not Applicable					
Whether shareholder approval obtained for material RPT	Not Applicable					
Whether details of RPT entered into pursuant to omnibus approval have been reviewed by Audit Committee	Not Applicable					

VI. Affirmations

- 1. The composition of Board of Directors is in terms of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. **Yes**
- 2. The composition of the following committees is in terms of SEBI(Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015
 - a. Audit Committee Yes
 - b. Nomination & remuneration committee Yes
 - c. Stakeholders relationship committee Yes
 - d. Risk management committee (applicable to the top 100 listed entities) Not applicable
- 3. The committee members have been made aware of their powers, role and responsibilities as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. Yes
- 4. The meetings of the board of directors and the above committees have been conducted in the manner as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.Yes
- 5. a. This report and/or the report submitted in the previous quarter has been placed before Board of Directors. Yes
 - b. Any comments/observations/advice of Board of Directors may be mentioned here:

1		

Name : Designation :

G. Venkateswar Reddy Company Secretary & Compliance Office